LEDlescent T8 Ballast-Free lamps are an energy saving alternative,
designed to replace traditional fluorescent T8/T12 lamps by bypassing the
existing ballast. These LED T8 lamps contain no mercury, provide instant
light and a uniform light distribution.
Engineered to operate directly on 120-277V, these lamps minimize labor
and recycling costs. These lamps can be used with occupancy and vacancy
sensors for enhanced energy savings.
When installing the LEDlescent T8 lamps, the UL rating of the existing fixture

 — Cove lighting
 — Display case
 — General illumination
 — High bay
 — Parking garage
 — Tunnels
LEDlescent™ T8 Ballast-Free Lamps
Internal Driver/Line Voltage Linear LED T8 Lamp
Product Offering
Length Color Temperature CRI
96in. 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K 82
48in. 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K 82
36in. 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K 82
24in. 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K 82
Specifications and Certifications
LED502R13   5-22
UL USC
LISTED
Key Features & Benefits

(CCT) CRI
Lens
Material
Life (L70)
(hours)
Beam
Angle
(°)
DLC
(v5.0/
v5.1)
41732 LED9T8L24FG830BFG2 2ft 9 1100 122 Y 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41733 LED9T8L24FG835BFG2 2ft 9 1100 122 Y 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41734 LED9T8L24FG841BFG2 2ft 9 1100 122 Y 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41735 LED9T8L24FG850BFG2 2ft 9 1100 122 Y 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41736 LED12T8L36FG830BFG2 3ft 12 1450 121 Y 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41737 LED12T8L36FG835BFG2 3ft 12 1450 121 Y 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41738 LED12T8L36FG841BFG2 3ft 12 1450 121 Y 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41739 LED12T8L36FG850BFG2 3ft 12 1450 121 Y 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41446 LED9.5T8L48FG830BFG2 4ft 9.5 1600 168 Y 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41447 LED9.5T8L48FG835BFG2 4ft 9.5 1600 168 Y 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41448 LED9.5T8L48FG841BFG2 4ft 9.5 1600 168 Y 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41449 LED9.5T8L48FG850BFG2 4ft 9.5 1600 168 Y 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41450 LED12T8L48FG830BFG2 4ft 12 1700 142 Y 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41451 LED12T8L48FG835BFG2 4ft 12 1700 142 Y 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41452 LED12T8L48FG841BFG2 4ft 12 1800 150 Y 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41453 LED12T8L48FG850BFG2 4ft 12 1800 150 Y 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41454 LED17T8L48FG830BFG2 4ft 17 2100 124 Y 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41455 LED17T8L48FG835BFG2 4ft 17 2100 124 Y 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41456 LED17T8L48FG841BFG2 4ft 17 2200 129 Y 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
41457 LED17T8L48FG850BFG2 4ft 17 2200 129 Y 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.1
75013* LED9T8L24FG830BF 2ft 9 1100 122 N 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75014* LED9T8L24FG835BF 2ft 9 1100 122 N 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75015* LED9T8L24FG841BF 2ft 9 1100 122 N 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75016* LED9T8L24FG850BF 2ft 9 1100 122 N 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75009* LED12T8L36FG830BF 3ft 12 1450 121 N 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75010* LED12T8L36FG835BF 3ft 12 1450 121 N 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75011* LED12T8L36FG841BF 3ft 12 1450 121 N 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75012* LED12T8L36FG850BF 3ft 12 1450 121 N 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
41062* LED9.5T8L48FG830BF 4ft 9.5 1600 168 N 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
41063* LED9.5T8L48FG835BF 4ft 9.5 1600 168 N 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
41064* LED9.5T8L48FG841BF 4ft 9.5 1600 168 N 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
41065* LED9.5T8L48FG850BF 4ft 9.5 1600 168 N 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75005* LED12T8L48FG830BF 4ft 12 1700 142 N 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75006* LED12T8L48FG835BF 4ft 12 1700 142 N 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75007* LED12T8L48FG841BF 4ft 12 1800 150 N 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75008* LED12T8L48FG850BF 4ft 12 1800 150 N 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75020* LED14T8L48FG830BF 4ft 14 1700 121 N 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75021* LED14T8L48FG835BF 4ft 14 1700 121 N 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75022* LED14T8L48FG841BF 4ft 14 1800 129 N 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75023* LED14T8L48FG850BF 4ft 14 1800 129 N 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75024* LED17T8L48FG830BF 4ft 17 2100 124 N 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75025* LED17T8L48FG835BF 4ft 17 2100 124 N 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75026* LED17T8L48FG841BF 4ft 17 2200 129 N 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
75027* LED17T8L48FG850BF 4ft 17 2200 129 N 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
40962 LED17T8L48FP830BF 4ft 17 2500 147 N 3000 82 Frosted Nano Plastic 50,000 200 v5.0
40963 LED17T8L48FP835BF 4ft 17 2500 147 N 3500 82 Frosted Nano Plastic 50,000 200 v5.0
40964 LED17T8L48FP841BF 4ft 17 2500 147 N 4100 82 Frosted Nano Plastic 50,000 200 v5.0
40965 LED17T8L48FP850BF 4ft 17 2500 147 N 5000 82 Frosted Nano Plastic 50,000 200 v5.0
40354 LED34T8L48FG830BF 8ft 34 4000 118 N 3000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
40355 LED34T8L48FG835BF 8ft 34 4000 118 N 3500 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
40356 LED34T8L48FG841BF 8ft 34 4400 129 N 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
40357 LED34T8L48FG850BF 8ft 34 4400 129 N 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 220 v5.0
*Will be discontinued once the inventory is depleted.
Assembly Diagram
 L1 L2 L3 L4
Product End of Base Pin to End  Base Face to End Base Face to Bulb Outside

12. Please read and comply with all instructions before attempting installation.
13. For detailed warranty information, please see www.ledvanceUS.com.
Ordering Guide
LED 12 T8 L48 XX 8 XX BF G2
LED Wattage
12 = 12 watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
L48 = 48 Inches
Bulb Finish
FG = Frosted Glass
FP = Frosted Nano Plastic
CRI
8 = 82
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
Lamp Type
BF = Ballast-Free
lamps
Generation
G2 = 2nd Generation
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2022 LEDVANCE LLC
LEDVANCE LLC
200 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
SYLVANIA and LEDVANCE are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Licensee of product trademark SYLVANIA in general lighting.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Warranty
LEDlescent™ T8 Ballast-Free lamps are covered by the LED T8 Lamp Limited Warranty. For additional details, please visit www.ledvanceUS.com/warranty.
Wiring Diagram
Wiring Diagram with Dimmer
Note:
1. LEDlescent™ lamp is polarity neutral. Can be installed in either direction.
2. Sockets may be shunted or non-shunted. Tie socket leads together for non-shunted sockets.
AC INPUTWhite
(Neutral)
Black
(Line)
1 LAMP
2 LAMP
3 LAMP
4 LAMP
Dimmer
LED Lamp